



CITY OF SAN ANGELO

RFB ES-06-17 COLLEGE HILLS IMPROVEMENTS

SEPTEMBER 14, 2017 AT 2:00PM

City of San Angelo – College Hills Boulevard From Valley View Blvd to Loop 306				Reece Albert		Price Construction		Contract Paving Co	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
FRONT END COSTS									
1	MOBILIZATION & START UP (5% CONSTRUCTION COST)	1	LS	\$ 31,237.34	\$ 31,237.34	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 56,754.00	\$ 56,754.00
PAVING IMPROVEMENTS									
2	REMOVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	8,900	SY	\$ 1.62	\$ 14,418.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,150.00
2A	SURFACE MILLING	24,300	SY	\$ 2.59	\$ 62,937.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 109,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 121,500.00
3	REWORKING BASE MATERIAL (TYPE B)	7,200	SY	\$ 12.31	\$ 88,632.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 129,600.00
4	4-INCH TYPE B HMAC BASE	1,142	SY	\$ 47.54	\$ 54,290.68	\$ 76.00	\$ 86,792.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 54,816.00
5	2-INCH TYPE D HMAC SURFACE	33,200	SY	\$ 10.63	\$ 352,916.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 398,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 398,400.00
6	ASPHALT PRIME COAT (MC-30)	6,640	GAL	\$ 5.01	\$ 33,266.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,560.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 46,480.00
7	REFL PAV MRK TY I (WHITE) 4" (BRK) (100 MIL)	2,104	LF	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,545.84	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,851.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,208.00
8	REFL PAV MRK TY I (YELLOW) 4" (SOLID) (100 MIL)	7,816	LF	\$ 0.99	\$ 7,737.84	\$ 0.88	\$ 6,878.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,632.00
9	REFL PAV MRK TY II-C-R	207	EA	\$ 7.54	\$ 1,560.78	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,484.00
10	REFL PAV MRK TY II-A-A	194	EA	\$ 7.54	\$ 1,462.76	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,910.00
11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (WHITE) (100 MIL) DBL ARROW	60	EA	\$ 90.54	\$ 5,432.40	\$ 214.50	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (WHITE) (100 MIL) BIKE SYMBOL	60	EA	\$ 169.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00
13	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	6	MO	\$ 301.78	\$ 1,810.68	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	EROSION CONTROL LOGS	140	LF	\$ 6.43	\$ 900.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	50	EA	\$ 275.48	\$ 13,774.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 745.50	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	ADJUST CLEANOUT	2	EA	\$ 436.06	\$ 872.12	\$ 231.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL	6	MO	\$ 5,281.25	\$ 31,687.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
UNDERDRAIN IMPROVEMENTS									
19	REMOVE CONCRETE (RIPRAP)	65	SY	\$ 20.07	\$ 1,304.55	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00
20	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	375	LF	\$ 9.07	\$ 3,401.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00
21	REMOVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	5	SY	\$ 58.90	\$ 294.50	\$ 516.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	6	SY	\$ 130.90	\$ 785.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	REMOVE SIDEWALK PAVING	4	SY	\$ 196.33	\$ 785.32	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	ASHPALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	6	SY	\$ 137.07	\$ 822.42	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	20	LF	\$ 117.19	\$ 2,343.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	HEADER CURB	60	LF	\$ 26.32	\$ 1,579.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	CONC CURB & GUTTER	375	LF	\$ 26.65	\$ 9,993.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00
28	PIPE (PVC)(SCH 40)(8 IN)	10	LF	\$ 54.25	\$ 542.50	\$ 127.60	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
29	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY 8) (6 IN)	555	LF	\$ 39.76	\$ 22,066.80	\$ 128.70	\$ 71,428.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,200.00
30	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TY 8) (8 IN)	406	LF	\$ 48.02	\$ 19,496.12	\$ 127.60	\$ 51,805.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,600.00
31	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	10	CY	\$ 920.18	\$ 9,201.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
32	CONCRETE HEADWALL WITH 8 IN AUTOMATIC GATE	1	EA	\$ 3,284.30	\$ 3,284.30	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	CLEAN-OUTS	19	EA	\$ 858.30	\$ 16,307.70	\$ 451.00	\$ 8,569.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
34	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL	250	SY	\$ 0.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
CONTINGENCY									
35	CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 895,962.95		\$ 1,342,453.20		\$ 1,248,334.00